Reservedele
Spareparts
Ersatzteile

Pieces

TRIMAX Classic/NSH
300/410
Serial no. 102466- 103537

MADE IN B ENMARK

DALBO



Indholdsfortegnelse, .o o rsossnmine

RESERVEDELSLISTENS OPBYGNING, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPAREPARTSLIST, 4
TRIMAX CLASSIC 300 CM 5
TRIMAX 300 NSH 2D I4
TRIMAX 410 NSH 2D FAST 9
TRIMAX 410 NSH 2D 11
UDSTYR 13
TAND KPL., ZINKEN, TINE, DENT ....ovieuveteereerrerteeseeseerseeseesseseeseessesesseessessesseessensesseessessesssessensessesssensessssssensesssessensesssessessessssssensesssessensesssessensesseessensesssessensesssessensesssessensesseessensesseessenseessesensesseessensesseesensens 13
............. .13

...... .13

...... .13

TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING, ZINKEN, TINE, DENT ....cvvererererrrenenen ....15
TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING, ZINKEN, TINE, DENT ..... .17
STILK DOBBELT MODEL 2005, STIEL DOPPELT, DOUBLE SHANK, TIGE DOUBLE . .19
STILK ENKEL MODEL 2005, SINGLE SHANK, STIEL EINFACH, TIGE SIMPLE ........ ...l
NAV T/SKIVE KPL. B35, NABE, HUB, MOYEU......coueeuiiuiietieteeneeteeseeseesseeseestessesseessessesssensessesssessessesssessessesssensessessssnsensessesssessesssessesssessensessesssensessesssensessesssensessesssessessesssensessssstensesssessonsessesssensessesssonsessessseseses 23
PAKKERE 300 25
RORPAKKERVALSE, 300 CAGE ROLLER, ROHRSTABWALZE, ROULEAU A TUBE...... ...25
T-RINGS EFTERLOBER 300, ROLLER, NACHLAUFER, TRAIN ......covevererrenrenens ...2’?
T-RINGSAKSEL 300, T-RING SHAFT, T-RING ACHSE, ARBRE D’ANNEAU-T ........... ...29
T-RINGS EFTERLOBER 400 CM, T-RING WALZE, T-RING ROLLER, ROULEAU A T...evieeieeietieeeeeesseeseetesseeseessessesseessesseessessesssessessessesssessesssensensessesssensessesssessessesstensessesssensessesstensessesstensessesssensesseonsessesssensessesseensensens 31
T-RINGS EFTERLOBER 200 CM, T-RING WALZE, T-RING ROLLER, ROULEAU AT ...cuviviietitieneetesseestetesseeseessessesssessesseessessesssessessessesssessesssensessessesssensessesssensessesntensessesstensessesstensessesssensessesssessesssensessesssensensesseensensens 33
T-RINGS EFTERLOBER 410 CM, T-RING WALZE, T-RING ROLLER, ROULEAU AT ....evvevieeererineetesinesesesesesessesesessesesessesessssesessssesessssesessasesessssesessssesessnsesessasesessnsesessasesessssesessasessssssesesssesenssesensesesensesesensasesensasesensans 35
EKSTRAUDSTYR, OPTIONS 37
F-JERNS KRYMLER TIL T-RINGEEFTERLOBER 300, FLAT IRON CAGE ROLLER, F-EISEN KRUMLER, ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FEREN F....voveuveveteierereeesesesesesesesesessesesessesesessesesessesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnsesesens 37
F-JERNS KRYMLER TIL T-RINGEEFTERLOBER 300, FLAT IRON CAGE ROLLER, F-EISEN KRUMLER, ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FEREN F....voveuveveteeerereeesesessesesesesesessesesessesesessesesessesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnsesesens 39
LYGTESAT, LIGHT SET, LEUCHTSSATZ, ENSEMBLE DE PHARES ......ovevieteteteeieteueseeteseseeseseseesesessesesessesesessesessssasesessssesessesessnsesesessesesssssesensasessnssessnsesessnsesessnsesesensesessnsesesensesessnsesesensesesensesessnsesessnsesesssesesssesesens 41
HYDR. FOR STENSIKRING TRIMAX 300 2D, HYDRAULIK, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE ......eeuvivieuieneetieseentessesseestessesseessessesseessessesssessessesssensessesssessessesssensessesssensessesssensessesseensessesssensessssssensensesssensessesssensessesssenseses 43
HYDR. TIL STENSIKRING TRIMAX 410, HYDRALIK, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE .......cveveveveeieeteseereseseesesessesesessesesessssesessesesensesesensesesenssesensosesensesessnsesessnsosessnssesenssesensesesensesesensesessnsesesensesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnseseneas 45
HYDR. TIL 0PKLAP TRIMAX 4 10, HYDR. AUSKLAPPEN, HYDR. FOLDING, HYDR. DE REPLIAGE ......cveveoveveverrererenresesessesesessesesessesesessesessssesessssesesessesessssesessssesessssesesensesessssesessnssesensesessnsesessnsesessnsesessnsesesssesesssesenens 47

Side 2



Side 3



Reservedelslistens opbggning, the construction of the sparepartslist,

Reservedelstegningerne tager udgangspunkt i
en 3 meter TRIMAX Classic. Ved de evrige model-
ler er der udarbejdet en ekstra reservedelsliste
hvor i forskellene som hovedrammer mm. frem-

gar

The spare parts drawings have there point of
originin a 3 m TRIMAX Classic. For the other mod-
elsthere is made an extra spare parts list, where
the differences is shown.

Die Ersatzteilzeichnungen sind urspringlich
von der 3 m TRIMAX Classic. Fir die anderen Ty-
pen gibt es eine separate Ersatzteilliste, die Un-
terschiede aufzeigt.

Les dessins des piéces détachées sont basés
sur un TRIMAX Classic 3 m. Pour les autres
modéles une liste supplémentaire de piéces est
établie ou les différences sont montrées.

For deres sikkerhed samt for funktionsdygtighe-
den af deres maskine, bor der kun anvendes ori-
ginale DALBO reservedele til deres maskine

Nar de bestiller reservedele bor de altid infor-
mere om:

e  Reservedelsnummer

e  Maskinens typenummer

e  Antalstyk af reservedelen

For your safety and for the functions of the
mashing, you should only use original spare
parts for m DALBO.

When you order spare parts, you should always
inform about:

e Spare part number

e The mashing type number

e Amount of spare parts pieces

Zu lhrer Sicherheit und zur einwandfreien Funk-
tion ihres Gerétes sollten sie unbedingt nur ori-
ginal DALBO Ersatzteile verwenden.

Wenn sie Ersatzteile bestellen bitte folgendes
beachten:

e  Ersatzteil-Nummer

e  Gerdte-Nummerund -typ

e Anzahlder Ersatzteile

Pour votre sécurité et pour les fonctions du
matériel, vous devez utiliser uniquement des
pieces détachées d'origine DALBO.

Lorsque vous commandez vos pieces
détachées, vous devez toujours nous indiquer :
e  Lenumérode lapiéce
e Letypedelamachine
e  Laquantité des piéces détachées.

Side 4




TRIMAX classic 300 cm

TRIPLEX CLASSIC 300 CM
TRIMAX CLASSIC 300 CM

77033

Side 5



TRIMAX CLASSIC 300 CM

77033

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 77593 HOVEDRAMME 3-BULLET 300 CLASSIC HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS

2 2 21465 SPINDEL SHF 6-01 SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAL

3 1 77610 TV/AERRER FOR TALLERKENER KPL. - 300 ROHR TUBE TUBE

4 3 77639 STILK DOBBELT MODEL 2005 STIEL DOPPELT DOUBLE SHANK TIGE DOUBLE

5 2 77607 ARM FOR EFTERL@BER KPL. - 3 BULLET ARM FUR DEN NACHLAUFER ARM FOR TOWED ROLLER BRAS POUR TRAINE
(] 1 76082 300 CM RGRPAKKER-EFTERLZBER NACHLAUFER ROLLER TRAINE

7 4 75404 JUSTERPLADE KRYMLER, NY JUSTIER PLATTE ADJUSTING PLATE PLAQUE AJUSTER

8 1 77640 STILK ENKELT, HZJRE 2005 STIEL EINFACH RECHTS SINGLE SHANK, RIGHT TIGE SIMPLE DROITE
9 1 77641 STILK ENKELT, VENSTRE 2005 STIEL EINFACH LINKS SINGLE SHANK, LEFT TIGE SIMPLE GAUCHE
10 1 80454 NAGLE U @325-32X105 KAT. lI-lll BOLZEN PIN AXE

11 2 76454 NAGLE H @28/35X178(193} BOLZEN PIN AXE

12 9 90680 RINGSPLIT & 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINCH PIN GOUPILLE

13 2 82340 BOLT 20x140 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

14 10 92052 M@ZTRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
15 4 76386 STATTE FOR ARM STUTZE FUR ARM SUPPCRT FOR ARM BEQUILLE POUR BRAS
16 2 75406 AFSTANDSRIR TIL JUSTERPLADE ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

17 8 82341 BOLT 20x130 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

18 4 75505 NAGLE H @20X110(125} BOLZEN PIN AXE

19 2 92321 BOLT 16x80 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

20 2 82319 BOLT 16x70 8.8 GALY SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

21 22 92051 MBTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

22 10 92324 BOLT 16X120 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

23 4 80721 SM@RENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

24 1 77677 TYARRZR FOR TALLERKEN KPL. 300 VENSTRE ROHR TUBE TUBE

25 1 77675 TYARRZR FOR TALLERKEN KPIL. 300 HBJRE ROHR TUBE TUBE

26 2 75503 NAGLE H @20X145(160} BOLZEN PIN AXE

27 2 92338 BOLT 20x150 &.8 CGALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW EOULON

28 2 77680 TVARRZRSOPHAENG AUFHANGUNG LINKAGE SUSPENSION

29 4 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

30 8 76269 TAND KPL. TRIPLEX 120MM MED SKAR ZINKEN TINE DENT

3 3 76282 TAND M, TERRA. KPL. TRIPLEX CLASSIC ZINKEN TINE DENT

32 2 77651 REIR FOR DYBDEJUSTERING HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT

33 4 82316 BOLT 16x40 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

34 |+ 80663 SKIVE @217-135-2 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

35 1 80660 SKIVE #33-1i68-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
36 2 82329 BOLT 20X 200 S/ETBOLT 88 GLV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

Side 6




TRIMAX 300 NSH 2D

TRIMAX PLUS 300 NSH 2D

77124

Side 7



TRIMAX PLUS 300 NSH 2D

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 77368 HOVEDRAMME TRI-MAX 300 NSH HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS

2 11 77966 TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING ZINKEN TINE DENT

3 2 77358 ARM FOR EFTERL@BER KPL. - 3 BULLET ARM FUR DEN NACHLAUFER ARM FOR TOWED ROLLER BRAS POUR TRAINE
4 1 76083 300 CM T-RINGS EFTERL@BER T-RING WALZE T-RING ROLLER ROULEAU AT

5 4 75404 JUSTERPLADE KRYMLER, NY JUSTIER PLATTE ADJUSTING PLATE PLAQUE AJUSTER
|6 4 77423 PLADE TIL EFTERL@BER BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION

7 6 92603 BOLT 20x160 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

8 2 92340 BOLT 20x140 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

9 2 75406 |AFSTAN DSRER TIL JUSTERPLADE ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOQISE

10 2 92341 BOLT 20x130 8.8 GALV. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON

11 12 92052 MEBTRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
12 1 773689 RAMME FOR TALLERKENER ARM ARM BRAS

13 2 21389 IM TOPSTANG 5/8" X 5/8" - 32/47 CM Mini barre complete Mini Turnbuckle Mini Oberianker

14 3 77639 STILK DOBBELT MODEL 2005 STIEL DOFPPELT DOUBLE SHANK TIGE DOUBLE

15 1 77641 |STILK ENKELT, VENSTRE 2005 STIEL EINFACH LINKS SINGLE SHANK, LEFT TIGE SIMPLE GAUCHE
16 1 77640 TILK ENKELT, H@JRE 2005 TIEL EINFACH RECHTS SINGLE SHANK, RIGHT TIGE SIMPLE DROITE
17 1 77677 TVARRGR FOR TALLERKEN KPL. 300 VENSTRE ROHR TLBE TLBE

18 1 77675 |TWERR@R FOR TALLERKEN KPL. 300 H&JRE ROHR TUBE TUBE

19 2 77373 ISP}EN DEPLADE TRI-MAX 300 KPL. PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE

20 4 76386 STRTTE FOR ARM STUTZE FUR ARM SUPPORT FOR ARM BEQUILLE POUR BRAS
21 4 90453 NAGLE H @20x110(125) BOLZEN PIN AXE

22 ls '@o RINGSPLIT @ 8X40 FLAD |R|N§§Pum LINCH PIN GOUPILLE

23 2 75503 NAGLE H @20X145(180) IELZEN PIN AXE

24 2 I9233& LT 20x150 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

25 4 92324 BOLT 16X120 8.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

26 14 92051

27 l6 le2a17 SET SCREW BOULON

28 4 92318 BOLT 16x70 8.8 GALV. SCREW BOULON

29 2 76454 NAGLE H 228/35X178(193) |EDOLZEN PIN AXE

30 1 190454 NAGLE U £25-32X105 KAT. Il-Ill LZEN PIN AXE

77124

Side 8



TRIMAX 410 NSH 2D fast

TRIMAX PLUS 410 NSH 2D

FAST

77125

Side 9



TRIMAX PLUS 410 NSH 2D

FAST

Pos.[Gty. |Part nr. |Bensevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 Trare HOWED RAMME TRI-hfd 410 HSH HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS

2 15 77986 TAND KPL. 30 TIL PABOLTHING ZIHKEH TIHE DENT

3 ) 77359 ARM FOR EFTERLEBER KFPL.- 3 BULLET AR FOR DEN HACHLAUFER ARM FOR TOWED ROLLER BRAS POUR TRAINE
<4 =] 75404 JUSTERPLADE KR YMLER JUSTIER PLATTE ADJUSTING PLATE PLAQUE AJUSTER

5 =] TIA2E FLADE TIL EFTERLEZBER BESCHLAG MOUNTING FLATE FIXATION

i g 92603 BOLT 20:0160 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

7 4 92340 BOLT 20:140 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

2 4 FEA06 AFSTAMDSRER TILJUSTERPLADE ABSTANDSSTOCK SPACER EHTRETOISE

i =] 22341 BOLT 20::130 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

10 21 92052 MEBTRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALY. kv 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
11 1 7I379 RAMME FOR TALLERKEMER AR b AR M BRAS

12 2 21399 MIH] TOPSTAN G 558" X 508" - 32047 T Mini barre complate Mini Turnbudle lini Dberlenker

13 4 TI639 STILK DOBBELT MOLEL 2005 STIEL DOPPELT COUBLE SHANK TIZE DOUBLE

14 2 TI6H STILK ENKELT, WENSTRE 2005 STIEL EINFACH LINKS SIMGLE SHANK, LEFT TIGE SIMPLE GAUCHE
15 1 T7640 STILK ENKELT, HEJRE 2005 STIELEINFACH RECHTS SIMGLE SHANK, RIGHT TIZE SIMPLE DR OITE
16 2 TIGT3 TWAERRTR FOR TALLERKEH KFL. 440 SIDE ROHR TUEE TUBE

17 2 TI3T3 SPENDEFPLADE TRI-hiAX 300 KPL. FLATTE FASTEMING PLATE PLAQUE

18 =] TE386 STETTE FOR AR b STUTZE FUR ARM SUFPPORTFOR ARM BEQUILLE FOUR BRAS
19 2 Q0453 MAGLE H @20X110{125) BOLZEN FIN [AE

20 13 Q0620 RINGESFLIT & 8240 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINCH FIM GOUFRILLE

21 2 TE503 MAGLE H @20x145160) BOLZEN FPIN (A E

22 2 92338 BOLT 20160 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

22 4 o2324 BOLT 162120 hhd 5.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

24 18 22051 MBTRIK M6, SELVLAS. GALY. kK. 8.8 MUTTER HUT ECROU

25 0 02217 BOLT 1650 Wi 2.2 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

26 2 TE454 MAGLE H @22/25X178 (192 MM BOLZEN FIN AXE

27 1 S0454 MAGLE U §25-32X105 KAT. [ BOLZEMN FIM AME

28 1 Q0659 SP.SKHIWVE M36 WE6A37AE  GLW. UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SCHWWARS (WASHER. BLACK ROWLELLE E SERRAGE NOIRE
20 1 20424 EFTERLEEER KPL. 400 G T-RING NACHLAUFER FOLLER, T-RIN G TRAINE, AWNNEAL-T
30 ) 92318 BOLT 16270 hihd 2.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCRE BOLULOH

77125

Side 10



TRIMAX 410 NSH 2D

o
o
4
o
1
<t
X
<
=
+ 4
=

77134

Side 11



TRIMAX 410 NSH

Pos. |Qty. [Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designaticn

1 1 77352 HOVEDRAMME HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS

2 15 77968 TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING ZINKEN TINE DENT

3 1 77354 SIDERAMME VENSTRE SEITENRAHMEN LINKS SIDE FRAME  LEFT CADRE | ATERAL GAUCHE
4 1 77353 SIDERAMME H@JRE SEITENSEKTION RECHTS SiDE SEKTION RIGHT SECTION LATERALE DROITE
5 4 77639 ST DOBBELT MODEL 2605 STIEL DOPPELT DOUBLE SHANK TIGE DOUBLE
EE 1 77357 HI$JRE ARM FOR BL-TAL ARM ARNM BRAS
E7 1 77356 VENSTRE ARM FOR BL-TAL ARM ARM BRAS
Eg 2 77841 ST ENKELT, VENSTRE 2005 STIEL EfNFACH LINKS SINGLE SHANK LEFT !TIGE SIMPLE GAUCHE

] 2 77358 ARM FOR SIDETALLERKNER ARM ARM BRAS

16 1 77640 STHILK ENKELT, HOJRE 2005 {STIEL EINFACH RECHTS SINGLE SHANK, RIGHT TIGE $iMPLE DRCITE

k| 4 77358 ARM FOR EFTERLOBER KPL. - 3 BULLET ARM FUR DEN NACHLAUFER ARM FOR TOWED ROLLER !gRAS POUR TRAINE

12 2 77361 T-RINGS EFTERLIBER 200CM T-RING WALZE T-RING ROLLER ROULEAUAT

13 1 77383 LAS HIBJRE RIEGLE LOCK COUVRE

14 1 77362 LAS VENSTRE RIEGLE LOCK COUVRE

18 1 77349 EFTERLGBERRAMME VENSTRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

18 1 77368 AFREKABER VENSTRE ABSTREIFER FUR T-RING T-RING SCRAPER SYSTEME DE RACLAGE POLUR ANNEAU-T
17 1 77385 AFSKRABER HAJRE ABSTREIFER FUR T-RING T-RING SCRAPER ISYSTI'EME DE RACLAGE POUR ANNEAU-T
18 1 77358 EFTERLEBBERRAMME HEJRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

19 4 37361 NAGLE F [250X170(185)M20 ind, BOLZEN PiN AXE

20 4 74529 SKIVE &21-68-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
21 4 92349 BOLY 20x40 8.8 GALY. (SATBOLT} SCHRAUBE [SCREW BOULON

22 4 77319 NAGLE F @30X175 (203) BOLZEN PiN AXE

23 8 908 7Y SPLIT 8x50 MM GALY. SPLINT SeLT PN GOUPILLE.

24 2 12334 STOPRING @60 KPL. EANSCHU\GRENG STOP BUSHING BAGUE D'ARRET

25 2 92318 BOLT 18x60 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

26 42 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.S

27 1 90458 NAGLE L) @25-32X435 KAT. #I-1Il BOLZEN PN AXE

28 g 90880 RINGSPLIT & 8X40 FLAD RINGSOLINT LINCH PN GOUPILLE

26 10 |92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

36 30 la2052 METRIK M 20 SELVIAS GALV. 8 SELFLOCKING NUT ECROY DE SECURITE

31 10 90663 SKIVE @317-35-2 I_WASHER RONDELLE

32 1 30215 FJEDER 3X24X240 TATV. GALV. FEDER |§9RING RESSORT

33 2 90682 RINGSPLIT & 5X32 ERINGSF’LINT LINCH PiN GOUPILLE

34 16 92340 BOLT 20x140 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

35 4 28452 NAGLE F @30X100 (128) BOLZEN PiN AXE.

36 8 75404 JUSTERPLADE KRYMLER, NY JUSTIER PLATTE ADJUSTING PLATE !PLAQUE AJUSTER

37 8 92341 BOLY 20x130 8.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

38 4 75405 AFSTANDSR@R Tit JUSTERPLADE ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

38 8 90453 NAGHE H &i20X110(125) PN AXE

40 -3 76386 STATTE FOR ARM SUPPORT FOR ARM BEQUILLE POUR BRAS
41 4 21399 MINI TOPSTANG 5/8” X 5/8" - 32/47 CM Mini Tumbuckie Mini Oberienker

42 8 92318 BOLT 18x70 8.8 GALV. SCREW BOULON

43 4 77423 PLADE TiL EFTERLSBER MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION

44 B 192603 BOLT 20x160 8.8 GALV. SCREW BOULOMN

45 |52 92317 BOLT 18x50 8.8 GALV. (SA£TBOLT} SET SCREW BOULON

468 8 92321 BOLT 16x90 8.8 GALY. SCREW BOULON

47 1 74530-1 TRAKBUM ¥60 KAT, 3 MALET DRAWBAR ATTELAGE

77134

Side 12



Udstyr

Tand kpl., zinken, tine, dent

TAND KPL. TRIMAX CLASSIC 300 CM

- (=
. -
T
S /’,.
s 5
Py A
- S 80X

e
.

L veNDAR spibs TAND KPL. TRIMAX CLASSIC 300 CM

VERSCHLEISS STOCK

Side 13




TAND KPL. TRIPLEX CLASSIC

76269

ZINKEN
TINE
DENT
Pos. [Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 FB8250 STIELE 80X25 - DAL-BO 2000 STIELE HANDLE TIGE
2 1 92052 MOTRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTCGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT EGROU DE SECURITE
3 1 92336 BOLT 20 X 80 8.8 GALYV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
4 1 920851 MOTRIK M15 SELVIAS GLv.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
S 1 92800 BOLT 16X80 KVAL. 4.6 GALY SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
|8 7 92520 MATRIK M12 - FLANGE 10 (SIKRINGSMETRIK) MUTTER LOCK NUT ECROU
7 hil 76252 VINGEKONSOL 8MW - DAL-BO 2000 SCHAR KONSOLE WING CONSOLE CONSOLE D'AILE
8 1 76281 STUBSPIDS LIGE 120X10 - DAL-BO 200 SPITZE POINT, STRAIGHT POINTE RIGIDE DROITE
9 1 TB287 VINGESKAER HAJRE - DAL-BO 2005 FLUGELSCHAR RECHTS WING PLOUGHSHARE, RIGHT SOC A AILES LONGUES DROITE
10 1 7B266 VINGESKAR VENSTRE - DAL-BO 2005 FLUGELSCHAR LINKS WING PLOUGHSHARE, LEFT SOC A AILES LONGUES CAUCHE
11 4 92737 BOLT 12X3% 10.9 (BRADDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE (BRETTSCHRAUEBE) EOARD BOLT BOULON
12 3 75265 PLOVBOLT M12X70 10.9 BOLZEN 10.9 (PFLUG) PLOW BOLT BEOULON 10.9
TAND M. TERRA. KPL. TRIPLEX CLASSIC 76262
ZINKEN
DALBO
DENT
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 6250 STIELE 60X25 - DAl -BO 2000 STIELE HANDILE TIGE
1 9208 MESTRIKM 20 SEIVIAS GAIV. 8 MUTTER SFI BRSTGESICHERT SEIF 1 QCKING NUT ECRQOU DE SECURITE
1 92336 BOIT20X8088 GAIV SCHRAUBE CREWY BOULON
4 1 92051 MBTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLW. MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROL
5 il 22800 EBOLT 16X30 KAL, 46 ALY, SCHRAUBE SCREWY BOULON
6 Q2520 MATRIK M12 - F1 ANGE 10 (SIKRINGSMETRIK) MUTTER LOCK NUT |ECcROU
1 620 VINGEKONSOL 8MM - DAL-BC 2000 CHAR KONSOLE WING CONSOILE CONSOIFE DAILE
8 1 78281 STUBSPIDS LIGE 120X10 - DAL-BQ 200 SPITZE POINT. STRAIGHT PQINTE RIGIDE DRQITE
4] 1 826 VINGESKAER HAIRE - DAL-BO 2008 FLOGELSCHAR RECHTS WING PLOUGHSHARE, RIGHT S0C A AILES LONGUES DROITE
10 1 76266 VINGESKFR VENSTRE - DAL -BO 2005 FI UGEL SCHAR [ INKS WING PLOVUGHSHARE, [ EFT SOC AAIFS ONGUES GAUCHE
11 4 9273 BOLT 12X35 10.6 (BRAEDDEBOLT} CHRAUBE (ERETTSCHRAUBE) BOARD BOLT BOULON
12 76265 PLOVEBCOIT M12X70 109 BOLZEN 10.9 (PFLUG) PLOWBOLT BOULON 10.9
13 1 768260 TERRA-CUT VERSCHI EISS STUCK WEARING PAD COUSSIN D'USURE

9]

STUBSPIDS 60X16 MM KPL.

TRIPLEX

77690

SPITZE
DALBO =

POINTE
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 F7B86 STUEBSPIDS 80X16 MM SPITZE POINT POINTE
2 1 77685 KONSOL FOR STUBSPIDS 60416 MM ABSTANDS BUCHSE SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE
3 3 75265 PLOVEOLT M12X70 10.9 BOLZEN 10.8 (PFLUG) PLOW BOLT BOULON 10.9
4 3 92520 MESTRIK M12 - FLANGE 10 {SIKRINGSMG3TRIK) MUTTER LOCK NUT ECROU

Side 14



Tand kpl. 3D til paboltning, zinken, tine, dent

TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING
FULD GENNEMSKZR

e 77966

Side 15



TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING

FULD GENNEMSKZAER

ZINKEN
TINE
DENT
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 77972 3D TANDHOLDER TIL 100 RAMME ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
2 2 77982 SP/ENDETYKKE TIL 30 TANDHOLDER SPANNSTUCK PLATE PIECE DE SERRAGE
3 10 90671 SKIVE @21-@37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
4 I3 92052 MBTRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
5 1 77978 FAESTE TIL 30 TAND MOUNTING FIXATION
(-] 1 T79E5 30 STILK SHANK TIGE
7 1 77967 PLOVBOLT 12X80 10.9 SCREW BOULON
8 1 92520 M@TRIK M12 - FLANGE 10 (SIKRINGSM@TRIK) NUT ECROU
9 1 77977 MAGLE TIL 3D TAND PIN AXE
10 14 77987 TALLERKENFJEDER @16X37X1.75 DISC SPRING RESSORT DE DISQUE
1 1 92409 BOLT 16X120MM UMBRACO REW BOULON
12 1 71570 SKIVE @17,5-@61-10 WASHER RONDELLE
13 1 92316 BOLT 16x40 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SET SCREW BOULON
14 1 92339 BOLT 20x180 8.8 GALY. SCREW BOULON
15 3 92322 BOLT 16x100 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
16 3 92051 MOTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8
17 1 92337 BOLT 20x100 8.8 GALV. HRAUBE SCREW BOULON
18 1 |a0658 SKIVE 317-@50-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
19 2 92031 MBTRIK M16_GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
20 1 76261 STUBSPIDS LIGE 120X10 - DAL-BO 200 PITZE POINT, STRAIGHT POINTE RIGIDE DROITE
21 1 76266 VINGESKAER VENSTRE - DAL-BO 2005 FLUGELSCHAR LINKS WING PLOUGHSHARE, LEFT SOC A AILES LONGUES GAUCHE
22 1 76267 VINGESKAER HZURE - DAL-BO 2005 FLUOGELSCHAR RECHTS WING PLOUGHSHARE, RIGHT SOC A AILES LONGUES DROITE
23 1 76252 VINGEKONSOL 8MM - DAL-BO 2000 SCHAR KONSOLE WING CONSOLE CONSOLE D'AILE
24 3 92737 BOLT 12X35 10.9 (BRADDEBOLT) |§£ngss {BRETTSCHRAUBE) RD BOLT BOULON
25 2 92520 M@TRIK M12 - FLANGE 10 (SIKRINGSMETRIK)

77966

Side 16



Tand kpl. 3D til paboltning, zinken, tine, dent

TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING
FULD GENNEMSKZ&ER

ZINKEN

bEnT 77966

Side 17



TAND KPL. 3D TIL PABOLTNING

FULD GENNEMSKZER

ZINKEN
DALBO
DENT
Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 77a7E 30 TAWNDHOLDER TIL 400 RAMME ZIHKEWNHALTER TIHE MOUNT SUPPORTODE DENTS
2 2 7792 SPAENDETYHKE TIL 20 TANDHOLDER SPANNSTICIK FLATE FIECE DE SERRAGE
] 10 9067 1 SHIVE §21-537-3 UWTERLEGSCHEIBE (WASHER ROWDELLE DE SERRAGE
ad G Q2052 |METR [ W20, SELVLAS. calv. kv, 2.2 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING HUT ECROU DE SECURITE
5 1 77978 FAESTE TIL 30 TANL BEFESTIGUNG MOUM TIN & FIXATION
G 1 EEl= 20 STILK STIEL SHANK TIGE
7 ] 77A5T FLOWBOLT 12x80 12.9 SCHRAUBE SCREWN BOULON
2 2 92520 |METRIK MAZ2, FLANGE GALY, KW 28 MUTTER MUT ECROU
il 1 7777 MAGLE TIL 3D TAND BOLZEH FIH AXE
10 14 LT TALLER KENFJEDER W1GX37X175 SCHEIBEMFEDER DISC SFRING RESSORTLDEDISQUE
11 1 92409 BOLT 162420 UMBRAC O SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
12 1 71570 SKIVE §17,5-B61-10 SCHEIBE (W ASHER ROMDELLE
13 1 92316 BOLT hi1G:090 hibd 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
14 1 927230 BOLT 20180 8.8 GALWY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
15 ] Q2322 BOLT MAGXA00 M, 8.5 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREWM BOULON
16 2 Q2051 |METR [ MG, SELVLAS. calv. kv, 2.2 MUTTER MUT ECROU
17 1 92337 BOLT 202100 Mkl 3.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREWM BOULON
12 1 Q0G5 SHIVE E17-550-2 UNMTERLEGSCHEIBE (WASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE
19 2 92031 METR K MG, GALW. KV 8.8 MUTTER MUT ECROU
20 1 TE261 STUBSPID S LIGE 12010 - DALBO 200 SPITZE FOINT, STRAIGHT FOIMTE RIGIDE DROITE
21 1 TE2E6 WINGESKAER WENSTRE - DAL-BO 2005 FLOGELSCHAR LINKS WiNG PLOUGHSHARE, LEFT SO0 A AILES LONGUES GAUCHE
22 1 TE26T VINGESKAER HEJRE - DAL-BO 2005 FLOGELSCHAR RECHTS ' IN & FLOUGHSHARE, RIGHT S0C A AILES LOMGUES DROITE
23 1 G252 WINGEKOH SOL Shikd - DAL-BO 2000 SCHAR KONSOLE WiNG COMSOLE CONWSOLE D'AILE
2 <} 92737 BOLT 12X35 10.9 (BRAEDDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE (BRETTSCHRAUBE) BOARD BOLT BOULON
25 & 92520 METRIK W12, FLANGE GalLY. KW 8.8 MUTTER NUT EcROU

77966

Side 18



Stilk dobbelt model 2005, Stiel doppelt, Double shank, Tige double

STILK DOBBELT MODEL 2005
3 BULLET

STIEL DOPPELT

TIGE DOUBLE 77639

Side 19



2]

STILK DOBBELT MODEL 2005

STIEL DOPPELT
DQUBLE SHANK
TIGE DOUBLE

3 BULLET

77639

Pos. |Qty. |Partnhr. Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 77638 SOLBJERG FJEDER $0X13 FEDER SPRING RESSORT

2 1 77614 NAVBEN DOBBELT NABEBEIN HUB LEG PIED DE MOYEU

3 2 75261 TALLERKEN #460x4 GLAT SCHEIBE DISC RONDELLE

4 2 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

5 2 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVIAS GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

3] 8 92294 BOLT 12x25 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

7 8 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS. GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

Side 20



Stilk enkel model 2005, single shank, Stiel einfach, tige simple

STILK ENKELT, VENSTRE 2005

STILK ENKELT, HOJRE 2005 3 BULLET
3 BULLET STIEL EINFACH LINKS
TGS SIVRLE GAUCHE 77641

STIEL EINFACH RECHTS
SINGLE SHANK, RIGHT
TIGE SIMPLE DROITE 77640 Side 21



STILK ENKELT, HOJRE 2005

STIEL EINFACH RECHTS
SINGLE SHANK, RIGHT
TIGE SIMPLE DROITE

3 BULLET

77640

Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 77638 SOLBJERG FJEDER 90X13 FEDER SPRING RESSORT

2 1 77619 NAVBEN ENKELT HEJRE NABEBEIN HUBILEG PIED DE MOYEU

3 1 75261 TALLERKEN @460x4 GLAT SCHEIBE DISC RONDELLE

4 2 92217 BOIT 16x508 8 GALV (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

5 2 92051 MOTRIK M16 SELVIAS, GLV 8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECRCU

6 4 92294 BOLT 12x25 8.8 GALV, (S/ETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

rd 4 92050 MOTRIK M12 SEIVIAS GIV. 8 MUTTER SEILBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFILOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

STILK ENKELT, VENSTRE 2005

STIEL EINFACH LINKS
SINGLE SHANK, LEFT
TIGE SIMPLE GAUCHE

3 BULLET

77641

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 77638 SCLBJERG FJEDER 90X13 FEDER SPRING RESSORT

2 1 77615 NAVBEN ENKELT VENSTRE NABEBEIN HUB LEG PIED DE MOYEU

3 1 75261 TALLERKEN @460x4 GLAT SCHEIBE DISC RONDELLE

4 2 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

5 2 92051 MZTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECRCU

5] 4 92294 BOLT 12x25 8.8 GALV. (SL£TBOLT) SCHRALIBE SET SCREW BOULCN

7 4 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

Side 22




Side 23



2]

NAV T/SKIVE KPL. 935

NABE

HUB
MOYEU DE RONDELLE CPL.

76885

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 76887 NAVHUS TIL @35 AKSEL NABEGEHALUSE HUB HOUSING BOITE DE MOYEU

2 1 76888 AKSEL @35X121 TIL NAV ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE

3 1 78272 KUGLELEJE 6205 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

4 1 75889 SMZRENIPPEL M6X1 K SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIFPLE GRAISSEUR

a5 1 75891 GUMMISKIVE T/NAY 55 5x4 GUMMISCHEIBE RUBBER WASHER FOR HUB RONDELLE EN CAQUTCHOUC POUR MOYEU
] 1 76886 ST@AVKAPPE M. @35 MM HUL - STAL STAUBKAPPE FUR NABE - STAHL DUST CAF FOR HUB, STEEL CACHE-POUSSIERE POUR MOYEU - ACIER
7 1 76880 TATNINGSRING 55/35/10 T/NAV DICHTUNGSRING SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE

8 1 76892 STAVKAPPE T/NAV PLAST STAUBKAPPE FUR NABE - PLASTIK DUST CAF FOR HUB, PLASTIC CACHE-POUSSIERE POUR MOYEU - PLASTIQUE
9 1 78273 KUGLELEJE 6006 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

10 1 92031 M@TRIK M18 GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT EGCROU

Side 24




Pakkere 300

atube

ouleau

Rorpakkervalse, 300 cage roller, rohrstabwalze,

300 CM RORPAKKER-EFTERLOBER

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER
TRAINE

Side 25



300 CM RORPAKKER-EFTERLOBER

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER
TRAINE 2930
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 75368 KRYMLERRAMME 300 CM KRUMLERRAHMEN CAGE ROLLER CADRE DE ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT
2 3 92420 BOLT 16x50 GALYV. 8 8 UNDERS/ANKET SCHRAUBE COUNTERSUNK SCREW BOULON
3 8 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS, GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LCCKING NUT ECROU
4 1 75380 KRYMLER - 300CM KROMLER CAGE ROLLER ROULEALU DE NIVELLEMENT
5 2 12391 KOMPLET Y-LEJE FY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
8 4 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 4 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS GALV. 8 MUTTER SELESTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

Side 26



T-rings efterlober 300, roller, nachldufer, train

300 CM T-RINGS EFTERLOBER

NACHLAUFER
2030 THAINE ANNEAUT 76063

Side 27



]

300 CM T-RINGS EFTERLOBER

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER, T-RING
TRAINE, ANNEAU-T

76063

2930

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 76271 T-RINGS RAMNME 300CM T-RING RAHMEN T-RING FRAME CHASSIS D'ANNEAU-T

2 1 76281 AFSKRABER BOM TIL 300CM BARRE DU SYSTEME DE RACLAGE SCRAPER GANG FOR 300CM ABSTREIFER-BALKEN

3 2 76475 BOLTEF/AST. T/F-JERNS KRYMLER BEFESTIGUNG BOLTED PLATE FOR F-IRON CAGE ROLLER FIXATION DE BOULON POUR ROULEAU DEFERENF
4 2 76476 BOLT T/GUMMIKLODS JUSTERING SCHRAUBE RUBBER BLOCK ADJUSTMENT SCREW BOULON

5 2 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

5] 12 92420 BOLT 18x60 GALY. 8 8 UNDERSANKET SCHRAUBE COUNTERSUNK SCREW BOULON

7 2 85375 GUMMIKLODS GUMMIKLOTZ RUBBER BLOCK BLOC EN CAQUTCHOUC
8 2 51349 SKIVE @51-0375-3 Glv SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

9 14 92051 MPTRIK M16 SELYLAS, GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

10 2 92032 MPTRIK M20 GALY. kI.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

11 2 90721 SMBRENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

12 1 78220 T-RING PA AKSEL, 200 SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE SHAFT RING SET ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE
12 4 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

14 4 92052 MESTRIK M 20 SELVLAS GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

Side 28



T-ringsaksel 300, T-ring shaft, T-ring achse, arbre d’anneau-T

T-RING PA AKSEL, 300

gﬁﬁgﬁg !;lé_l? DIE ACHSE 762 20
ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE

Side 29



T-RING PA AKSEL, 300

SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE
SHAFT RING SET

76220

ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 76465 AKSEL & 50 X 2965 ARBRE SHAFT ACHSE
2 2 12391 KOMPLET Y-LEJE FY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
3 1 12390 KOMPLET Y-LEJE SY 50 TL KCOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
4 4 90874 SKIVE @52-392-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
5 18 90875 T-RING @800MM. M. FIRK. -NAV 89 MM T-RINGE T-RING ANNEAU-T
<] 1 930251455901 90L X|FIRK-R@IR 60XE0X4-1455 5T 44 2 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
7 1 93025130580LO0LX[FIRK-RAR 60X60X4-1305 ST, 44.2 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
+] 3 90381 FIRKANT-R@PR 70X70X4-15 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
9 17 90388 FIRK-R@R 70X70X4-60 5T. 44.2 VIERKANT ROHR SQARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
10 1 90382 FIRKANT-R@R 70X70X4-20 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE

Side 30




ulea

T-rings efterlober 400 cm, T-ring Walze, T-ring roller, rol

SZAT RINGE PA AKSEL 400X60

n
<
(=]
(o]
1H]}
wn
I
3]
< W
-
=
s
.WSDUn
woR
0z
ZxrsS
Tes
Nez
<IZ
L

Side 31



SZT RINGE PA AKSEL 400X60

SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE

SHAFT RING SET

ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE
Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. |Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 12390 KOMPLET Y-LEJE SY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
2 2 12391 KOMPLET Y-LEJE FY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
3 4 90674 SKIVE @52-@92-8 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
4 14 51349 SKIVE @51-@75-3 Glv SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
5 1 80604 AKSEL @50 MM - L=4150 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE
6 3 80082 T-RINGE PA FIRK-R@R T-RING T-RING ANNEAU-T

80405

Side 32



T-rings efterleber 200 cm, t-ring walze, t-ring roller, rouleau at

T-RINGS EFTERLOBER 200CM
FOR TRI-MAX 410

TRING ROLLER
ROULEAD AT 77361

Side 33



T-RINGS EFTERLOBER 200CM

FOR TRI-MAX 410

T-RING WALZE
T-RING ROLLER
ROULEAUAT
Pos.|Qty. |(Part nr.  |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
i3 1 7380 AKSEL @60 L=1967 MED M33 GEVIND
2 2 12438 STALEJE 60 MM UCP 212 60 MFTRL KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET
3 il 82803 T-RING 600MM - 150 MM ENDE 2007 T-RING T-RING ANNEAU-T
4 1 72384 KRONEM@TRIK M30X3 NV 80 GALY. KV, 88 ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU DARBRE
5 1 92518 KRONEMZITRIK M39X3, SORT KW 17H ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU IYARBRE
] 3 72264 TOPSKIVE TIL CENTERNAGLE SCHEIBE FUR ZENTRALNAGEL TOP WASHER FOR CENTER PIN RONDELLE DE SOMMET POUR MOYEU CENTRAE
7 4 9313000308090 T&FSTANDSSTYKKE GROXPBI L=30MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
= 8 82802 T-RING 600 MM - 150 MM MIET 2007 T-RING T-RING ANNEAU-T
g 2 90764 lRQ)RS‘FlFT 2 BXA0 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBLLAIRE

77361

Side 34



, t-ring roller, rouleau a t

T-rings efterlober 410 cm, t-ring walze

EFTERLOBER KPL. 400 CM T-RING

80424

Side 35



EFTERLOBER KPL. 400 CM T-RING

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER, T-RING
TRAINE, ANNEAU-T

80424

Pos. |Qfty. |Parf nr.|Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

4 1 80883 AFSKRABERBOM MAXIDISC 400

2 1 80405 SAET RINGE PA AKSEL 400X80 SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE ISHAET RING SET ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE

2 1 80403 KRYMLERRAMME 400 C MAXIDISC KRUMEERRAHMEN CAGE ROLLER CADRE DE ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT
4 10 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

5 10 92052 MEGTRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KY. 8.8 HAUTTER SELESTOESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SEGURHE

8 8 92420 BOLT M16X60, UNDERSANKET GALV. KV, 88 SCHRAUBE COUNTERSUNK SCREW BOULON

7 12 92051 METRIK M16, SELVLAS CALV. KV. 88 MUTTER NUT ECROU

] 4 92317 BOLT 16X50 MM 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

9 4 90863 SKIVE @174F35X2 MM SGHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

Side 36



Ekstraudstyr, options

F-jerns krymiler til T-ringeefterlober 300, flat iron cage roller, f-eisen kriimler, rouleau de nivellement de fer en f

4 6 7 -

® gl = F-JERNS KRYMLER FOR 300 CM
° ,, = . T-RING

& \ )
\ F-EISEN KRUMLER
[ o ®
ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FER EN F

9

Side 37



owNer s N =

B N N R

76367
76287
76288
21398
92297
80669
92050
82051
92316

F-JERNS KRYMLER FOR 300 CM

F-EISEN KRUMLER

ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FER EN F

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benavnelse

F-JERNS KRYMLER 300CM

LEJEPLADE TIL F-JERNS KRYMLER VENSTRE
LEJEPLADE TIL F-JERNS KRYMLER H@JRE
FLANGELEJE FYTB @30 TF

BOLT 12x50 8.8 GALV

SKIVE 213-224-2 5

MZTRIK M12 SELVLAS GLV. 8

M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8

BOLT 16x40 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT)

Bezeichnung

ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FEREN F
LAGERPLATTE FUR F-EISEN KRUMLER LINKS
LAGERPLATTE FUR F-EISEN KRUMLER RECHTS
FLANSCHEN LAGER

SCHRAUBE

UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND

MUTTER

SCHRAUBE

T-RING

Description
F-IRON CAGE ROLLER
BEARING PLATE, F-IRON CAGE ROLLER, LEFT

_BEARING PLATE, F-IRON CAGE RCLLER, RIGHT
_FLANGE BEARING
_SCREW

WASHER
SELFLOCKING NUT

 SELF-LOCKING NUT

SET SCREW

Designation

F-EISEN KRUMLER

SEMELLE DE PALIER DU ROULEAU DE FER EN F GAUCHE
SEMELLE DE PALIER DU ROULEAU DE FER EN F DROITE
PALIER A AILE

BOULON

RONDELLE DE SERRAGE

ECROU DE SECURITE

ECROU

BOULON

Side 38



F-jerns krymler til T-ringeefterlober 300, flat iron cage roller, f-eisen kriimler, rouleau de nivellement de fer en f

[l
-

13

10

-JERNS KRYMLER FOR 300 CM

RORPAKKERVALSE
F-EISEN KROMLER

F

ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FER EN F

Side 39



F-JERNS KRYMLER FOR 300 CM

F-EISEN KRUMLER

ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FER EN F

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse

76367
76353
21398
92267
92050
90721
51349
76478
92032
85375
76475
90688
92318
92051

® DU W N

EAEENRPMNNMNRNRNELEN2

F-JERNS KRYMLER 300CM

F-jerns krymleramme, 300 cm
FLANGELEJE FYTB @30 TF

BOLT 12x50 8.8 GALV.

M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS GLv. 8
SMZRENIPPEL Mx1

SKIVE @251-@75-3 Glv

BOLT T/GUMMIKLODS JUSTERING
MSTRIKM20 GALV. kI8
GUMMIKLODS

BOLTEFAST. T/F-JERNS KRYMLER
RERSTIFT & 6X60 MM

BOLT 16x60 8.8 GALV.

M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8

Bezeichnung

ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT DE FER EN F

KRUMLERRAHMEN
FLANSCHEN LAGER
SCHRAUBE
MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND
SCHMIERNIPPEL
SCHEIBE
SCHRAUBE
MUTTER
GUMMIKLOTZ
BEFESTIGUNG
ROHRSTIFT
SCHRAUBE
MUTTER

RORPAKKERVALSE

Description

F-IRON CAGE ROLLER

CAGE ROLLER

_FLANGE BEARING

SCREW
SELFLOCKING NUT
GREASE NIPPLE
WASHER

 RUBBER BLOCK ADJUSTMENT SCREW

NUT

'RUBBER BLOCK
BOLTED PLATE FOR F-IRON CAGE ROLLER
BPLIT PIN

SCREW
SELF-LOCKING NUT

Designation

F-EISEN KRUMLER

CADRE DE ROULEAU DE NIVELLEMENT
PALIER A AILE

BCULON

ECROU DE SECURITE

GRAISSEUR

RONDELLE

BOULON

ECROU

BLOC EN CAGUTCHOUC

FIXATION DE BOULON PCUR ROULEAU DEFERENF
AXE TUBULAIRE

BOULON

ECROU

Side 40



Lygtesaet, light set, Leuchtssatz, Ensemble de Phares

LYGTESAT- LED - 300/410

LEUCHTSSATZ
IIEIIEIBQJMSBE_TE DE PHARES 75776

Side 41



LYGTESAT- LED - 300/410

LEUCHTSSATZ
LIGHT SET
ENSEMBLE DE PHARES

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 2 71454 LYGTESTANDER FALLES LEUCHTSTANDER LIGHT STAND BATON DES LUMIERES

2 2 92299 BOLT 12x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

3 1 89715 MARKERINGSLYS VENSTRE - LED LEUCHTE LINKS MARKING LIGHTS, LEFT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION GAUCHE
4 1 89716 MARKERINGSLYS H@JRE - LED LEUCHTE RECHTS MARKING LIGHTS, RIGHT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION GAUCHE
5 2 89700 BAGLYGTE MINIPOINT - LED RUCKLICHT IMN]POINT BACKLIGHTS W/OUT LICENSE PLATE LIGHT |PHARE ARRIERE

6 4 92254 BOLT M6X60, U/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT. INCL. NUT BOULON

7 1 89730 KABELSAT 2x7M - 7-POL STIK - LED KABELSATZ CABLE ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE DE CABLES

8 8 88146 KABELB@JLER 5 mm KABELHALTER CABLE BRACKET COLLIER DE CABLE

9 8 92386 PLADESKRUE PH @ 4.8X40 SCHRAUBE PLATE SCREW VIS DE PLAQUE

10 4 92027 M@TRIK M6 GALV. kI. 8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

11 2 92030 M@TRIK M12, GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

75776

Side 42



Hydr. for stensikring TRIMAX 300 2D, hydraulik, hydraulic, hydraulique

HYDR. FOR STENSIKRING TRIMAX 300 2D

HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE 77374

Side 43



HYDR. FOR STENSIKRING TRIMAX 300 2D

HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE
Pos. Qty. |Part nr. | Benavneise Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 11 77963 CYLINDER D 40 X 200 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
2. 8 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL MIB x 3/8" RG GALV, VERSCHRAUBLING HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
3 4 91026 M18 BONDED SEALS PAKRING M18 BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEAL WASHED JOINT BONDED SEALS
4 4 91257 AKKUMULATOR 1 L H1000R - 60 BAR ARKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR
5 11 81113 LIGE FORSKR. P-EGES 12 LR-WD-8Y GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
<] 5 91006 T-5TYKKE M18X15  P-TV 120 T-5TUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
7 7 91028 318" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
8 1 91240 MANOMETER 3/8" RG DALBO MANOMETER MANOMETER MANOMETRE
9 8 91008 Vinkel 38" x M18s WINKEL GCONNECTOR ANGLE
10 1 0573 VENTIL KH-R 3/8 NW10 ORSTA KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 3/8"
11 1 91074 BRYSTNIPPEL 12'RG /38'RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
12 1 91029 172" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
13 1 91010 LYNKOBLING 1/2" HANPART GALY. LEUCHTKUPPLUNG QUICK COUPLING, MALE VALVE MALE PUSH PULL
14 1 91012 BLANDHATTE FOR HANSTIK 142" R@GD STAUBKAFPE ROT CAP FOR MALE PLUG /2" RED CHAPEAL VALVE POUR PRISE MALE ROUGE

77374

Side 44



Hydr. til stensikring TRIMAX 410, hydralik, hydraulic, hydraulique

Fs

% HYDRAULIK TIL STENSIKRING KPL
TRIMAX 410

HYDRAULIK

HYDRACLIGUE 77450

Side 45



HYDRAULIK TIL STENSIKRING KPL.

TRIMAX 410

77450

HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 15 77963 CYLINDER D 40 X 200 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
2 5 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18 x 3/8" RG GALY. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON MIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
3 4 91026 M18 BONDED SEALS PAKRING M18 BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDEDR SEAL WASHED SOINT BONDED SEALS
4 4 91267 AKKUMULATOR 1 L H1000R - 60 BAR AKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR
s 18 91113 LIGE FORSKR. P-EGES 12 LR-WD-8V GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT COMNECTION JOINT DROIT
] 9 91006 T-STYKKE M18X1.5  P-TV 12l T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
7 7 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
8 1 91240 MANOMETER 3/8" RG DALBO MANOMETER MANOMETER MANOMETRE
] 353 91005 Vinkel 3/8" x M1igs WINKEL CONNECTOR ANGLE
10 1 50673 VENTIL KH-R 3/8 NW10 ORSTA KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 3/8"
11 1 91074 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/2"RG /3/8"RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON MNIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
12 1 91028 112" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDRED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
13 1 91010 LYNKOBLING 1/2" HANPART GALY. LEUCHTKUPPLUNG QUICK COUPLING MALE VALVE MALE PUSH PULL
14 1 91012 BLANDHATTE FOR HANSTIK 1/2" R2ZD STAUBKARPPE ROT CAP FOR MALE PLUG 1/2", RED CHAPEAU VALVE POUR PRISE MALE ROUGE
1% 1 37368 ACCUMULATOR HOLDER ACCUMULATOR HALTERUNG HOLDER FOR ACCUMULATOR GARNITURE DE FIXATION

Side 46



Hydr. til opklap TRIMAX 410, hydr. ausklappen, hydr. folding, hydr. de repliage

HYDRAULIK TIL OPKLAP - KPL.
TRIMAX 410

HYDRAULIK AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN
HYDRAULIC FOLDING
HYDRAULIQUE DE REPLIAGE 77451

Side 47



HYDRAULIK TIL OPKLAP - KPL.

HYDRAULIK AUS/ZZUSAMMENKLAPPEN

HYDRAULIC FOLDING
HYDRAULIQUE DE REPLIAGE

TRIMAX 410

Pos.[Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 4 77870 CYLINDER 80/40 X 600 LANGDES2S ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

2 1 51311 PILOTSTYRET KCNTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUEBLE
3 1 71232 SEKVENSWVENTIL 3/8" - 40 ¥min SEQUENSVENTIL SEQUENCE VALVE VALVE DE SEQUENCE

4 1 77827 CyL. MED AFLANGHUL ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

5 12 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

6 4 $1134 DR¥VL-BRYSTNIPPEL M18 X 3/8" - ¥1.0 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE
7 8 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18 / 3/8" RG GALY. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

8 4 1045 LIGE FOCRSKRUNING M18 x 1/4" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT

9 4 1027 144" BCNDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

77451

Side 48



